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Changes to Prior Authorization Requirements - Effective January 1, 2021
Behavioral/Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder
(Marketplace)

Effective January 1, 2021, requirements for Prior Authorization (PA) with Molina Healthcare of Washington will
change for the following CPT and HCPCS codes related to Behavioral/Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder.
This change affects Molina Marketplace members. Molina will require a PA for both participating and non-

participating providers for claims submitted for any place of service. Below is a list of codes that will require a PA.

ABA Prior
Authorization DESCRIPTION UPCOMING
Guide
CPT/HCPCS CHANGE
Codes
HOO035 MENTAL HEALTH PARTIAL HOSP TX UNDER 24 HOURS PA REQUIRED
H0040 ASSERTIVE COMMUNITY TREATMENT PROGRAM PER DIEM PA REQUIRED
H0015 ALCOHOL AND RX SRVC; INTENSV OP; CRISIS INTRVN AND ACTV TX PA REQUIRED
H2012 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DAY TREATMENT PER HOUR PA REQUIRED
H2013 PSYCHIATRIC HEALTH FACILITY SERVICE PER DIEM PA REQUIRED
H2015 COMP COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES PER 15 MINUTES PA REQUIRED
H2017 PSYCHOSOCIAL REHAB SERVICES PER 15 MINUTES PA REQUIRED
H2018 PSYCHOSOCIAL REHABILITATION SERVICES PER DIEM PA REQUIRED
59480 INTENSIVE OP PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES PER DIEM PA REQUIRED

If PA is required for a requested service, please fax your authorization requests to Molina at (833) 552-0030.
Thank you.

Forms:
For Molina PA forms, please see our provider website at:
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/wa/marketplace/forms/fuf.aspx
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